Data sheet 6ES7138-7AA00-0AA0
SIMATIC, reserve module for ET200iSP, Ex ib IIC T4 Gb, Ex ib I Mb
General information
Product type designation Reserve module
Supply voltage
Type of supply voltage DC
Digital inputs
Number of digital inputs 0
Standards, approvals, certificates
CE mark CE 0344
Use in hazardous areas
● ATEX marking II 2 G Ex ib IIC T4 Gb I M2 Ex ib I Mb
● ATEX certificate KEMA 04 ATEX 1251
Dimensions
Width 30 mm
Height 129 mm
Depth 136.5 mm
Weights
Weight, approx. 180 g
Classifications
Version Classification
eClass 14 27-24-26-92
eClass 12 27-24-26-92
eClass 9.1 27-24-26-92
eClass 9 27-24-26-92
eClass 8 27-24-26-92
eClass 7.1 27-24-26-92
eClass 6 27-24-26-92
ETIM 10 EC002584
ETIM 9 EC002584
ETIM 8 EC002584
ETIM 7 EC002584
IDEA 4 3552
UNSPSC 15 32-15-17-03
Approvals / Certificates
General Product Approval
6ES71387AA000AA0
Page 1/2 1/13/2026
Subject to change without notice
© Copyright Siemens
Miscellaneous China RoHS
For use in hazardous locations
FM Miscellaneous
For use in hazardous locations Maritime application
CCC-Ex
Maritime application Environment
NK / Nippon Kaiji Ky-
okai
last modified: 4/29/2025